

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ

Allouez Village Hall • 1900 Liberal Street. • Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301-2453
 Phone No.: (920) 448-2800 • Fax No.: (920) 448-2853

Department of Public Works

Contract AL - 2020 - 01 Bid Opening
 Tuesday February 18, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.
 Tabulation Sheet

Contractor:	NEA, Inc.	MCC, Inc		
Bid Bond:				
Signed and Stamped	X	X		
Contract:				
Signed and Notarized	X	X		
Acknowledgement of Adendum #1:	X	X		
Signed and Dated				
Acknowledgement of Adendum #2:	X	X		
Signed and Dated				
Acknowledgement of Adendum #3:	N/A	N/A		
Signed and Dated				
Total Bid for AL-2020-01:	\$593,726.90	\$596,013.60		

Contractor:				
Certification of Insurance:				
Signed and Stamped				
Contract:				
Signed and Notarized				
Acknowledgement of Adendum #1:				
Signed and Dated				
Acknowledgement of Adendum #2:				
Signed and Dated				
Acknowledgement of Adendum #3:				
Signed and Dated				
Total Bid for AL-2020-01:	\$0.00	\$0.00		

Bid Tabulations

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ 2020 STREET RESURFACING PROJECT
 CONTRACT AL-2020-01

Bid Opening: February 18 2020 at 10:30 am

		St Mary's Boulevard - Riverside Dr To ± 1500 feet east			NEA, Inc		MCC, Inc	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	SY	5,750	\$2.10	\$12,075.00	\$0.50	\$2,875.00
2	211.0100.S	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving	SY	5,750	\$1.55	\$8,912.50	\$2.75	\$15,812.50
3	455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	290	\$2.25	\$652.50	\$3.50	\$1,015.00
4	460.5223.S	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	725	\$61.90	\$44,877.50	\$61.40	\$44,515.00
5	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	560	\$67.45	\$37,772.00	\$65.75	\$36,820.00
6	-	Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch	LF	1,700	\$32.00	\$54,400.00	\$40.20	\$68,340.00
7	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Self Sealed San. MH Cover	EA	6	\$595.00	\$3,570.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
8	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm MH Cover	EA	2	\$1,085.00	\$2,170.00	\$1,095.00	\$2,190.00
9	-	Neenah R-3067-L Inlet Cover	EA	8	\$1,385.00	\$11,080.00	\$605.00	\$4,840.00
10	611.0420.S	Reconstruct Manhole	EA	5	\$2,075.00	\$10,375.00	\$2,090.00	\$10,450.00
11	-	Internal Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seal	EA	8	\$520.00	\$4,160.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00
12	628.7015	Inlet Protection, Type C	EA	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$50.25	\$603.00
13	-	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$151.00	\$1,812.00
14	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	550	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	\$8.05	\$4,427.50
15	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt (At Project Limits)	LF	110	\$2.60	\$286.00	\$2.00	\$220.00
SUBTOTAL:						\$197,430.50		\$201,720.00

		Stanton Court/Arbor Lane - Cul-De-Sac to Rosemont Dr. (LRIP)			NEA, Inc		MCC, Inc	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	SY	6,000	\$2.10	\$12,600.00	\$0.50	\$3,000.00
2	211.0100.S	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving	SY	6,000	\$1.55	\$9,300.00	\$2.75	\$16,500.00
3	455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	300	\$2.25	\$675.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00
4	460.5223.S	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	760	\$61.90	\$47,044.00	\$61.40	\$46,664.00
5	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	590	\$67.45	\$39,795.50	\$65.70	\$38,763.00
6	-	Spot Repair Mountable Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch	LF	550	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$40.20	\$22,110.00
7	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Self Sealed San. MH Cover	EA	7	\$1,125.00	\$7,875.00	\$1,135.00	\$7,945.00
8	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm MH Cover	EA	4	\$1,215.00	\$4,860.00	\$1,225.00	\$4,900.00
9	611.8115.S	Adjusting Ex. Inlet Cover	EA	9	\$1,010.00	\$9,090.00	\$805.00	\$7,245.00
10	-	Internal Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seal	EA	7	\$585.00	\$4,095.00	\$590.00	\$4,130.00
11	628.7015	Inlet Protection, Type C	EA	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$50.25	\$603.00
12	-	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$151.00	\$453.00
13	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.05	\$1,610.00
14	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt (At Project Limits)	LF	139	\$2.60	\$361.40	\$2.00	\$278.00
SUBTOTAL:						\$157,895.90		\$155,251.00

		Garland Street - Webster Ave to Baird St	NEA, Inc				MCC, Inc	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling (2-Inch)	SY	8,100	\$2.55	\$20,655.00	\$1.95	\$15,795.00
2	455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	400	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00
3	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	900	\$68.05	\$61,245.00	\$61.00	\$54,900.00
4	-	Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch	LF	500	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$40.25	\$20,125.00
5	-	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$151.00	\$151.00
6	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	150	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.05	\$1,207.50
SUBTOTAL:						\$101,650.00		\$93,578.50

		Street Patching & Misc Work	NEA, Inc				MCC, Inc	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	-	Street Patching < 40 sy	SY	150	\$64.00	\$9,600.00	\$74.00	\$11,100.00
2	-	Street Patching > 40 sy	SY	900	\$33.25	\$29,925.00	\$41.00	\$36,900.00
3	-	Spot Repair Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch	LF	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.25	\$10,050.00
4	-	Repair Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	300	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$9.05	\$2,715.00
5	-	Repair Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	1,800	\$7.50	\$13,500.00	\$10.05	\$18,090.00
6	-	Neenah R-3067-L Inlet Cover	EA	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$605.00	\$3,025.00
7	-	Relay Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A ≤ 12-inch	LF	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$80.50	\$8,050.00
8	-	Remove and Replace Catch Basins 2x3-Ft	EA	5	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,210.00	\$11,050.00
9	-	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$151.00	\$453.00
10	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	150	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.10	\$2,265.00
SUBTOTAL						\$91,825.00		\$103,698.00

		Olde River Condominium Trail	NEA, Inc				MCC, Inc	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	205.0100.S**	Excavation Common**	CY	170	\$17.00	\$2,890.00	\$21.00	\$3,570.00
2	211.0100.S	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving	SY	800	\$3.15	\$2,520.00	\$2.70	\$2,160.00
3	305.0115.S	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4" (2' Shoulder)	CY	35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$31.75	\$1,111.25
4	-	Salvaged Asphaltic Base	CY	195	\$15.40	\$3,003.00	\$12.90	\$2,515.50
5	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	120	\$93.10	\$11,172.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00
6	520.3412.S	Culvert Pipe Class III-A Non-Metal 12-Inch	LF	35	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$90.50	\$3,167.50
7	-	Apron Endwall Class III-A Non-Metal 12-Inch	EA	1	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$515.00	\$515.00
8	-	Neenah R-2586-M Type G Cover	EA	1	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$570.00	\$570.00
9	-	Catch Basins 24-Inch Diameter	EA	1	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00
1	606.0100	Riprap Light	CY	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.25	\$100.50
11	611.8110.S	Adjusting Manhole Covers	EA	6	\$510.00	\$3,060.00	\$515.00	\$3,090.00
12	628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.50	\$750.00
13	628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	SY	75	\$2.50	\$187.50	\$2.55	\$191.25
14	645.0130	Geotextile Type R	SY	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$3.50	\$17.50
15	-	Topsoil, Seed, and Fertilizer	SY	600	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$7.05	\$4,230.00
16	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt (At Project Limits)	LF	20	\$3.60	\$72.00	\$2.00	\$40.00
SUBTOTAL						\$39,154.50		\$37,958.50

Longview Avenue Trail Repair			NEA, Inc				MCC, Inc	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	211.0100.S	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving	SY	152	\$7.55	\$1,147.60	\$3.80	\$577.60
2	305.0115.S	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4" (2' Shoulder)	CY	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$94.00	\$470.00
3	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	23	\$135.80	\$3,123.40	\$120.00	\$2,760.00
SUBTOTAL:						\$5,771.00		\$3,807.60

AL-2020-01 Street Repair Project Total:	\$593,726.90	\$596,013.60
--	---------------------	---------------------

Supplemental Bid Items			NEA, Inc				MCC, Inc	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	-	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	200	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$12.70	\$2,540.00
2	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	CY	200	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$12.50	\$2,500.00
3	305.0135	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch	CY	200	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$12.50	\$2,500.00
4	-	Machined Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch (Length > 300')	LF	1,700	\$32.00	\$54,400.00	\$18.10	\$30,770.00
5	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	SF	24	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$35.20	\$844.80
6	-	Geogrid Reinforcement	SY	650	\$2.70	\$1,755.00	\$2.75	\$1,787.50
7	-	Relay Sanitary Sewer PVS-SDR 35 8-inch	LF	300	\$225.00	\$67,500.00	\$226.00	\$67,800.00
8	-	Remove & Replace Sanitary Sewer Manholes (48-inch Dia)	VF	12	\$410.00	\$4,920.00	\$415.00	\$4,980.00
9	-	Sanitary Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 6-inch	SY	400	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$85.50	\$34,200.00